

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6805/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in CRA No.342/1998, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAKATTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6806 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents and office report )

SLP(Crl) NO. 6807 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 02/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.Madhukar, AAG,  
Mr. Srajita Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Anvita Gowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The remainder of sentence awarded to the appellants shall remain suspended subject to their furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two

-2-

sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

| |(Veena Kherra)

| |Court Master