

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 8/2013

SAKATTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 9/2013  
Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 10/2013  
Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Process issued for making alternative arrangement in respect of respondent no.2 has been received back with the report that notice could not be delivered as address is insufficient. Id. Counsel for the appellant to furnish correct particulars of respondent no.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar