

ITEM NO.1738

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 8/2013

SAKATTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(counsel for the appellant filed death certificate of appellant in ar 08 and 09 of 2013)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 9/2013 (II-B)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has been expired.

The learned counsel for the State of Punjab would ascertain the fact.

List in the month of April, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)